Column

10

11

12

13
14

15

Pathophysiology Courses

Module Title

Advanced Pathology (Practical)

Advanced Pathologyl (Theory)

Advanced Pathology?2 (Theory)

Basic Clinical Skill Lab
Basic Clinical Skills (Theory)

Clinical Immunologyl (Theory)

Clinical Immunology?2 (Theory)
Fundamentals of Clinical Infectology
Fundamentals of Clinical Neurology

Fundamentals of Clinical Pediatrics

Fundamentals of Clinical Psychiatry
Fundamentals of Clinical Surgery
Medical Rituals (Practical)

Medical Rituals (Theory)

Medical Statistics

Module Number

101014

1011120

1011121

1011143

1011142

1011140

1011141

1010204

1010202

1010206

1010203

1010205

101013
101015
101004

Credits

0.7

0.5

0.5

0.5




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Pathophysiology Courses

Pathophysiology of Cardiology
Pathophysiology of Endocrinology
Pathophysiology of Gastroenterology
Pathophysiology of Hematology
Pathophysiology of Nephrology
Pathophysiology of Pulmonology
Pathophysiology of Rheumatology
Pharmacologyl (Theory)
Pharmacology?2 (Theory)

Total

At the phase of Pathophysiology, taking modules up to the limit of 24 is possible.

1011045

1011043

101008

1011046

101009

1011047

101010

1011118

1011119

1.88

1.76

1.76

34.6

Gaining the total average of 12 in Pathophysiology phase and passing all the theoretical and practical courses are the prerequisite for
entering to the clerkship phase.




